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TABLE I
Summary of Lobbyist Registrations and Reported Expenditures

January 2012

Month
Number of
Registered
Lobbyists 1

Number of
Registrations

Number of
Affidavits

Filed 2

Number of 
Lobbyists 
Reporting

Expenditures 3

Total
Expenditures

Reported

January 511 1413 455 111 216,258.86

Feb

Mar

Apr

May, Jun, Jul, Aug

Sep, Oct, Nov, Dec

TOTAL 511 1413               455                                  216,258.86

1. The number of registered lobbyists and the number of registrations differ because some
individuals lobby for more than one employer.

2. Any lobbyist who spends $100 or less in each reporting period on behalf of any employer
qualifies for filing an Affidavit of Exemption.

3. Lobbyists who file reports are not required to list expenditures if their expenditures were
$100 or less during the period.

                Governmental Ethics Commission  Printed 2/27/2012



TABLE II 

Table II shows the organizations or businesses which reported making lobbying expenditures 

in January 2012 by type or area of interest. The cumulative totals are also listed. 
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Agriculture 

Aviation 

Banking & Finance 

Business & Industry 

Chambers of Commerce 

Childrens Issues, Civil Rights & Minorities 

Civic & Political Organizations 

Education 

Energy, Utilities & Natural Resources
 

Food, Beverage, Alcohol & Tobacco
 

Gaming 

Health & Mental Health 

Insurance 

Lobbying Firms 

Local Governments 

Miscellaneous 

No Appointing Authority 

Pharmaceuticals 

IProfessional & Business Associations 

IReligious Org. & Churches 

ITransportation 



TABLE III 

Lobbyist Expenditures for January 2012 

Aetna Inc 

Larrie Brown $169.58 $169.58 

Altria Client Services Inc & its Affiliates 

John Bottenberg $217.88 $217.88 

American Family Insurance Group 

Brad Smoot $161.68 $161.68 

American Petroleum Institute-Kansas 
I 

$2,594.82Kenneth Peterson $2,594.82 1 

Americans for Prosperity 

Derrick Sontag $2,134.33 $2,134.33 

Ash Grove Cement Co 

Michael Murray $717.96 $71796 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Michael Hammond $70.75 $70.75 

Assn of Community Mental Health Centers 

Stuart Little $431.04 $431.04 

Assn of Ethanol Processors Inc 

Ronald Seeber $243.78 $243.78 

AT&T Inc & Affiliates 

George Stafford $354.55 $354.55 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Chris Carroll $1,918.91 $140.00 $700.00 $2,758.91 
! 

I 
I

LAT&T Inc and Affiliates 
I 

$400.00 $587.00$187.00Les Depperschmidt 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Terry Diebolt $400.00 $971.63$486.63 $85.00 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Steve Hahn $100.00 $1,755.97$1,655.97 

AT&T Inc and Affiliates 

Michael Scott $300.00 $897.96$527.96 $70.00 

Atmos Energy Corp I 

$384.19 $384.19,Sandy Braden 
I 

Atmos Energy Corp 

Ron Gaches $384.19$384.19 

Table III cont. 
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Black Hills Energy 

Sandy Braden $384.19 $384.19 

I Black Hills Energy 

Ron Gaches $384.19 $384.19 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield ofKS 

Brad Smoot $183.30 $183.30 

Boeing Company 

John Frederick $448.05 $448.05 

Bombardier Aerospace Learjet Inc 

Jonathan Small $374.16 $374.16 

Capitol Advantage LLC 

Michael Murray $202.02 $202.02 

Centurylink 

John Idoux III $200.02 $200.02 

Chesapeake Energy Corp 

Robert J Wilson $1,518.76 $1,518.76 

City of Stockton, Kansas 

Jonathan Small $385.94 $385.94 

City of Wichita 

Dale Goter $202.00 $202.00 

Coalition for Jobs & Consumer Choice Inc 

Brad Smoot $184.12 $184.12 

Communities In Schools of Kansas 

Terry Leatherman $277.00 $277.00 

Cox Communications Inc 

Coleen Jennison $906.88 $906.88 

Empire District Electric Company 

Whitney Damron $768.38 $768.38 

, Exxon Mobil Corporation 

Jonathan Small $529.10 $529.10 

I 

Farm Credit Assn of Kansas 

Tom Bruno $111.00 $111.00 

Friends of Historic Preservation 

Terry Humphrey $1,671.99 $1,671.99 

Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Sandy Braden $683.76 I $683.76 

Table III cont. 
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Gaches, Braden & Associates 

Ron Gaches $197.44 $50.89 $248.33 

Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce 

Bob Vancrum $557.42 1-'557421 
Greater Topeka Chamber of Commerce 

Christy Caldwell $477.16$477.16 

HCA 

Julie Hein 

I 

I 
$282.50 1 $282.50 

Health Care Compact Alliance 

John Federico $200.88 I $200.88 

Hy-Vee Inc 

Dick Stoffer $662.50 1 $662.501 

[NG 

$1,449.31 1$1,449.31Brad Smoot 

ITC Great Plains 

Michael L White $1,746.58 $1,7465·1 
Kansans for Sensible Immigration Policy 

$330.67Allie Devine ~ 1 

Kansas City KS Public Schools I 

Bill Reardon $117.00 ~ 
Kansas City Power & Light 

Scott Jones $768.38 $768.38 

KC Board of Public Utilities 

Joe Dick $768.38 $768.38 

Koch Companies Public Sector 

LLC-Affiliates 

Jonathan Small $426.65 $426.65 

I 

KS Academy of Family Physicians I 

Carolyn Gaughan $556.50 ~ $556.50 

KS Action for Children 

Shannon Cotsoradis $163.32 
I 

I 
I 

$163.32 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn I 

Ronald Seeber $243.78 $243. 78 1 

KS Agribusiness Retailers Assn 

Tom Tunnell $1,6[2.88 ~$113.10 
1 

KS Agricultural Alliance 
I 

Mauri Ann Domer $960.94 $960.94 
1 

I 
; I I I I , 
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KS Assn for Justice 

Jennifer Crow 

KS Assn of Broadcasters 

Kent Cornish 

KS Assn of Chiefs of Police 

Ed Klumpp 

KS Assn of Community College T

Larry Berg 

KS Assn of Counties 

Melissa Wangemann 

KS Assn of Health Plans 

Marlee Carpenter 

KS Assn of Insurance Agents 

Kerri Spielman 

KS Assn of Realtors 

Lucas Bell 

KS Bankers Assn 

Kathy Taylor 

KS Bankers Assn 

Douglas Wareham 

KS Beverage Assn 

Julie Hein 

KS Building Industry Assn 

John Peterson 

KS Cable Telecommunications As

John Federico 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

J Kent Eckles 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Jeff Glendening 

KS Chamber of Commerce 

Eric Stafford 

KS Citizens for the Arts 

Sarah Fizell 

KS Contractors Assn 

Bob Totten 

sn 

, ,. ."',< " : .( '" " '. 
·"r, 

~ 

Food or I Gif~s, H~~, .. '.' Mass" . Recrea­
f I't.M~'diaj ~;", 

" ~everage; ,Pay~efit~... , . ~. ;-
tion'

'T; '. . . ..•. 

$248.13 

$202.02 

$911.60 

$1,403.99 

$4,462.00 
I 

$88.45 

$588.45 

$61,742.20$10,466.50 

$715.46 
I 

$1,484.38 

$115.16 

$178.23 

$5,267.65 1 

$892.19 

$244.63 

$137.21 

$1,155.00$135.00 

$728.57 

I I j 
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Total .. 

$248131
 

$202.02 

$911.60 

I $1,403.99/
I 

I 
I $4,462.00 

$88.45 

I 

$588.45 

$72,208.70 

$715.46 

$1,484.38 

$115.16 

$178.23 

n $5,267.65 

$892.19 

$30.81 $275.44 

$137.21 

$468.00 $1,758.00 

$180.00 $908.57 

I I I I 
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KS Cooperative Council 

Leslie Kaufman 

KS County Appraisers Assn 

John Broberg II 

KS Credit Union Assn 

Haley Davee 

KS Dental Assn 

Kevin Robertson 

KS Economic Progress Council 

Bernard Koch 

KS Electric Cooperatives Inc 

David Holthaus 

KS Electric Power Cooperative Inc 

Phil Wages 

KS Farm Bureau 

Brad Harrelson 

KS Gas Service/ONEOK, Inc. 

Mick Urban 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 

Ronald Seeber 

KS Grain & Feed Assn 

Tom Tunnell 

KS Health Care Assn 

John Federico 

KS Health Care Assn 

Cindy Luxem 

KS Hospital Assn 

Chad Austin 

KS Hospital Assn 

John Peterson 

KS Legislative Policy Group 

John Pinegar 

KS Livestock Assn 

Mike Beam 

KS Livestock Assn 

Dee Likes 

" 

, . , .' 

" , 

Food or 
. j\ • , ........
 

Beverage, 

$2,324.37 

$1,392.37 

$163.95 

$88.45 

$229.02 

$4,166.26 

$768.38 

$6,506. I9 

$768.38 

$243.78 

$1,612.88 

$104.40 

$113.37 

$2,486.69 

$511.22 

$790.13 

$721.34 

$600.00 
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I
 

$113.10 

I 
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,';" Total 
" 

" 

$2,437.47 

$1,392.37 

$163.95 

$736.85 

$229.02 

~
 
$768.38 

$6,506.19 

$768.38 

$243.78 

$1,725.98 

$104.40 

$113.37 

$2,939.33 

I 
$511.22 

I 

$790.13 

$721.34 

$600.00 
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KS Livestock Assn
 

Kelli Maydew
 $200.00$200.00 

KS Livestock Assn
 

Aaron Popelka
 $305.48$305.48 

KS Manufactured Housing Assn
 

Martha Neu Smith
 $600.00$600.00 I 
I KS Medical Society • 

$556.98Rachelle Colombo 
I 

KS Motor Carriers Assn
 

Tom Whitaker
 $600.00 $600.00I~ 
KS Muncicipal Utilities Inc
 

Colin Hansen
 $5,289.04$195.82$5,093.22 

KS Optometric Assn
 

Gary Robbins
 $1,052.02$1,052.02 

KS Peace Officers Assn
 

Ed Klumpp
 $911.60$911.60 II
I 

KS Quarter Horse Racing Assn
 

Jonathan Small
 $210.83$210.83 

I 

KS Railroads
 

Patrick Hubbell
 $1,345.00$ I ,345.00 

KS Restaurant and Hospitality Assn 
I
 

Ronald Hein $1,338.80
 $469.43 $1,816,65$8.42 
I 

KS Sheriffs Assn I 
I

$911.60 $911.60 IEd Klumpp 
I 

KS Soybean Assn 

Dennis Hupe $600.00 

KS State Council of Firefighters 

Ed Redmon $128.00 

KS Veterinary Medical Assn 
I 

$600.00Gary Reser 
I 

I 

$600.00 

$128.00 

$600,00 

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers Assn 

R E (Tuck) Duncan $1,832.60$1,832.60 
I I 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Nicole Aiken $140.00$140.00 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Larry Baer $140.00$140.00 
I 

I I I I 
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League of Kansas Municipalities 

Sandy Jacquot 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Michael Koss 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Don Moler 

League of Kansas Municipalities 

Kimberly Winn 

Manhattan Area Chamber of Commerce 

Dick Carter Jr 

, 

Medco Health Solutions Inc & Affiliates 

Larrie Brown 

Midwest Energy 

Larry Berg 

National Rifle Assn of America 

Brent Gardner 

Next Era Energy Resources LLC 

Michael Murray 

Northern Natural Gas Co 

Lon Stanton 

Olathe Chamber of Commerce 

Natalie Bright 

Overland Park Chamber of Commerce 

Jennifer Bruning 

Petroleum Marketers & Convenience Stores 

Thomas Palace 

Pinegar, Smith & Associates Inc 

John Pinegar 

Polsinelli Shughart PC 

William Sneed 

Public Accountants Assn of KS 

Patrick Hubbell 

RAI Services Co 

Julie Hein 

Ranchland Trust of Kansas 

Mike Beam 

. . , 

Fo~d dr 
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L$14000 
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$135.00 I 

$135.00 

$225.93 

$372,00 

$768.38 

$683,19 

I 
$1,295·,,1 

I 

$600.001 

$98.20 

$71.79 

$1,641.69 

$211.10 

$202.02 

$1,755.00 

$128.17 

$250,00
I 
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$135,00 

$140.00 

$135.00 I 

$135.00 

$225.93 

$372.00 

$768.38 

$683.19 

$1,295.12 

$600.00 

$98.20 

$71.79 

I 

$\ ,641.69 

$211.10 

$202.02 

$1,755.00 

I 

$128.17 

I 
$250.001 

I I I I 
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Schneider Public Strategies LLC 

Scott Schneider $109.68 

Sedgwick County Fann Bureau Assn 

Gayle Ross $643.82 

Sisters of Charity of Leavenworth Health 

Cynthia Smith $189,23 

Spirit AeroSystems Inc 
I 

$698,68Jim Maag 

Sprint Nextel 

Patrick Fucik $174,50 

Stafford Consulting LLC 

George Stafford $500.00 

State Assn of Kansas Watersheds 

Herbert Graves Jr $753.60 

State Farm Insurance Company 

William Sneed $1,711.36 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

Clare Gustin $768.38 

Sunflower Electric Power Corp 

John Pinegar $269.15 

Sunflower State Health Plan Inc 

Matthew Hickam $384.40 

TlAA-CREF 

Ron Gaches $227.70 

Tobacco Free Kansas Coalition Inc 

Mary Hellebust $9.00 

Tyson Foods Inc 

Patrick Hubbell $600.00 I 

UnCork Kansas 

Scott Schneider 
I 

University of Kansas 

Kathy Damron $289,80 

University of Kansas Hospital Authority 

William Sneed 

Verizon 

Dina Fisk $202.02 
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$109,68 

~ 
$189, 23 1 

-~ 

$335,00 

$500.00 

$753.60 

i­ $1,711.36 

$768.38 

~ 

$28,134.91 

$289.80 

$27.00 

$202.02 

I 
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Via Christi Health 

Bruce Witt $256,15$256,15 

Washburn University 

John Pinegar $340.44$336,94 $3,50 

Westar Energy 

Mark Schreiber $768,38$768,38 

Wichita Metro Chamber of Commerce 

Jason Watkins $251.36$251.36 
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Table V
 
Comparison of Year to Date Expenditures for the Current Year to Last Year
 

III 117,500.05 2,299.81 4,294.24 63,414.19 27,247.21 1,503.36 I 216,258.86 

121,783.91 240.00 6,947.12 2,175.00 3,782.27 5,396.06 I 140,324.36 

117,500.05 2,299.81 4,294.24 63,414.19 27,247.21 1,503.36 I 216,258.86 


